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34ème Mémorial Michel Bally
Nyon, 5. - 6.10.2024

Epreuve 17 Dames, 400m Libre Cat. générale
05.10.2024 - 17:20 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2023

Rang AN Temps Pts

12 ans et moins

1. MOR, Alessia 12 Nyon 5:07.12 427
50m: 34.56 34.56 150m: 1:51.49 38.69 250m: 3:10.58 39.69 350m: 4:29.30 39.18

100m: 1:12.80 38.24 200m: 2:30.89 39.40 300m: 3:50.12 39.54 400m: 5:07.12 37.82

2. GALANTHAY, Emily 13 Rolle 5:23.23 366
50m: 38.16 38.16 150m: 2:01.55 42.37 250m: 3:22.86 40.87 350m: 4:44.77 40.56

100m: 1:19.18 41.02 200m: 2:41.99 40.44 300m: 4:04.21 41.35 400m: 5:23.23 38.46

3. CARROZZO, Audrey 13 Genève Natation 1885 5:33.18 334
50m: 37.31 37.31 150m: 2:01.98 42.62 250m: 3:27.14 41.99 350m: 4:54.23 43.42

100m: 1:19.36 42.05 200m: 2:45.15 43.17 300m: 4:10.81 43.67 400m: 5:33.18 38.95

4. LA GROTTERIA, Kayli 13 CN La Chaux-de-Fonds 5:33.30 334
50m: 37.01 37.01 150m: 2:01.59 42.84 250m: 3:27.19 42.46 350m: 4:53.54 43.31

100m: 1:18.75 41.74 200m: 2:44.73 43.14 300m: 4:10.23 43.04 400m: 5:33.30 39.76

5. HMYRIA, Vira 12 Genève Natation 1885 5:38.29 319
50m: 33.36 33.36 150m: 1:56.08 42.84 250m: 3:26.34 45.32 350m: 4:55.77 44.13

100m: 1:13.24 39.88 200m: 2:41.02 44.94 300m: 4:11.64 45.30 400m: 5:38.29 42.52

6. DURAND IGLOI, Timea 13 Genève Natation 1885 5:42.86 307
50m: 36.57 36.57 150m: 2:02.91 43.54 250m: 3:31.00 44.30 350m: 5:00.52 44.86

100m: 1:19.37 42.80 200m: 2:46.70 43.79 300m: 4:15.66 44.66 400m: 5:42.86 42.34

7. LARDI, Viktorya-Eva 12 Rolle 5:44.71 302
50m: 37.94 37.94 150m: 2:06.57 44.99 250m: 3:34.71 44.06 350m: 5:03.06 44.15

100m: 1:21.58 43.64 200m: 2:50.65 44.08 300m: 4:18.91 44.20 400m: 5:44.71 41.65

8. OTT, Léa 12 Morges-Natation 5:45.29 300
50m: 38.07 38.07 150m: 2:05.77 44.52 250m: 3:34.87 44.46 350m: 5:03.69 44.14

100m: 1:21.25 43.18 200m: 2:50.41 44.64 300m: 4:19.55 44.68 400m: 5:45.29 41.60

9. GLÄSER, Nele Sophie 14 Rolle 5:45.67 299
50m: 39.31 39.31 150m: 2:06.37 43.71 250m: 3:35.78 45.03 350m: 5:03.92 44.34

100m: 1:22.66 43.35 200m: 2:50.75 44.38 300m: 4:19.58 43.80 400m: 5:45.67 41.75

10. TRESCH, Selma 12 Genève Natation 1885 5:56.51 273
50m: 38.24 38.24 150m: 2:07.22 45.04 250m: 3:38.68 45.88 350m: 5:11.69 46.35

100m: 1:22.18 43.94 200m: 2:52.80 45.58 300m: 4:25.34 46.66 400m: 5:56.51 44.82

11. ORLOVICIN GOMES, Valentina 13 Genève Natation 1885 5:58.52 268
50m: 39.09 39.09 150m: 2:08.60 46.01 250m: 3:40.96 46.19 350m: 5:14.63 46.66

100m: 1:22.59 43.50 200m: 2:54.77 46.17 300m: 4:27.97 47.01 400m: 5:58.52 43.89

12. HAINARD, Jeanne 13 Genève Natation 1885 6:10.65 243
50m: 42.37 42.37 150m: 2:17.16 47.71 250m: 3:53.05 48.25 350m: 5:26.34 45.98

100m: 1:29.45 47.08 200m: 3:04.80 47.64 300m: 4:40.36 47.31 400m: 6:10.65 44.31

13. PEZZULO, Louise 13 Genève Natation 1885 6:13.98 236
50m: 43.28 43.28 150m: 2:21.40 50.03 250m: 3:58.33 48.41 350m: 5:33.49 45.68

100m: 1:31.37 48.09 200m: 3:09.92 48.52 300m: 4:47.81 49.48 400m: 6:13.98 40.49

14. DUARTE, Kiara 13 Genève Natation 1885 6:41.02 191
50m: 45.92 45.92 150m: 2:30.09 53.17 250m: 4:10.45 49.86 350m: 5:54.27 50.00

100m: 1:36.92 51.00 200m: 3:20.59 50.50 300m: 5:04.27 53.82 400m: 6:41.02 46.75

13 - 14 ans

1. ROCHAT, Leane 10 La 4:41.50 554
50m: 31.47 31.47 150m: 1:41.36 35.44 250m: 2:53.34 36.09 350m: 4:06.35 36.29

100m: 1:05.92 34.45 200m: 2:17.25 35.89 300m: 3:30.06 36.72 400m: 4:41.50 35.15

2. PENNEL, Alice 10 La 4:49.73 508
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:43.49 36.22 250m: 2:57.50 37.11 350m: 4:12.14 37.09

100m: 1:07.27 35.04 200m: 2:20.39 36.90 300m: 3:35.05 37.55 400m: 4:49.73 37.59
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34ème Mémorial Michel Bally
Nyon, 5. - 6.10.2024

Epreuve 17, Filles, 400m Libre, 13 - 14 ans

Rang AN Temps Pts

3. GUEGUEN, Eloa 10 La 4:55.68 478
50m: 33.34 33.34 150m: 1:48.21 37.71 250m: 3:02.96 36.78 350m: 4:19.54 38.24

100m: 1:10.50 37.16 200m: 2:26.18 37.97 300m: 3:41.30 38.34 400m: 4:55.68 36.14

4. BOUKARI, Kenza 10 La 4:56.70 473
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:48.24 37.63 250m: 3:04.16 38.12 350m: 4:21.74 38.87

100m: 1:10.61 36.97 200m: 2:26.04 37.80 300m: 3:42.87 38.71 400m: 4:56.70 34.96

5. PIAGET, Chloé 10 Nyon 4:58.98 463
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:46.68 37.52 250m: 3:04.26 38.73 350m: 4:21.23 37.95

100m: 1:09.16 36.19 200m: 2:25.53 38.85 300m: 3:43.28 39.02 400m: 4:58.98 37.75

6. VIONNET, Emma 11 Genève Natation 1885 5:01.36 452
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 1:52.58 38.94 250m: 3:09.79 38.36 350m: 4:25.66 37.68

100m: 1:13.64 38.85 200m: 2:31.43 38.85 300m: 3:47.98 38.19 400m: 5:01.36 35.70

7. HEHLEN, Ava 10 La 5:01.56 451
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:50.04 39.05 250m: 3:08.34 39.40 350m: 4:25.27 38.24

100m: 1:10.99 37.56 200m: 2:28.94 38.90 300m: 3:47.03 38.69 400m: 5:01.56 36.29

8. FRÖHLE, Valeria 11 Genève Natation 1885 5:01.79 450
50m: 33.55 33.55 150m: 1:50.62 39.09 250m: 3:08.09 38.87 350m: 4:24.28 38.11

100m: 1:11.53 37.98 200m: 2:29.22 38.60 300m: 3:46.17 38.08 400m: 5:01.79 37.51

9. WILD, Keira 10 Natation Sportive Genève 5:08.41 421
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:48.73 38.89 250m: 3:08.52 40.69 350m: 4:28.53 40.03

100m: 1:09.84 36.78 200m: 2:27.83 39.10 300m: 3:48.50 39.98 400m: 5:08.41 39.88

10. FERRARI, Maddalena 11 Morges-Natation 5:12.30 406
50m: 34.44 34.44 150m: 1:52.02 38.95 250m: 3:11.41 39.89 350m: 4:32.93 41.05

100m: 1:13.07 38.63 200m: 2:31.52 39.50 300m: 3:51.88 40.47 400m: 5:12.30 39.37

11. FAVRE, Manon 10 CN Yverdon 5:16.19 391
50m: 34.69 34.69 150m: 1:53.78 39.72 250m: 3:15.93 41.41 350m: 4:37.87 41.15

100m: 1:14.06 39.37 200m: 2:34.52 40.74 300m: 3:56.72 40.79 400m: 5:16.19 38.32

12. SAULNIER, Lou 11 La 5:26.83 354
50m: 36.24 36.24 150m: 1:59.47 41.79 250m: 3:23.00 41.36 350m: 4:46.39 41.04

100m: 1:17.68 41.44 200m: 2:41.64 42.17 300m: 4:05.35 42.35 400m: 5:26.83 40.44

13. D'AGOSTINO, Iris 11 Morges-Natation 5:27.91 350
50m: 38.13 38.13 150m: 1:59.83 41.45 250m: 3:22.94 41.56 350m: 4:46.73 41.63

100m: 1:18.38 40.25 200m: 2:41.38 41.55 300m: 4:05.10 42.16 400m: 5:27.91 41.18

14. HILDBRAND, Chloé 11 La 5:42.64 307
50m: 37.51 37.51 150m: 2:02.59 43.37 250m: 3:31.13 44.47 350m: 5:00.29 44.41

100m: 1:19.22 41.71 200m: 2:46.66 44.07 300m: 4:15.88 44.75 400m: 5:42.64 42.35

15. DUBACH, Servane 10 CN Yverdon 5:43.49 305
50m: 36.56 36.56 150m: 2:03.54 44.06 250m: 3:32.24 44.48 350m: 5:00.88 44.43

100m: 1:19.48 42.92 200m: 2:47.76 44.22 300m: 4:16.45 44.21 400m: 5:43.49 42.61

15 - 16 ans

1. PAPAIS, Suami 08 A-Club Swimming Team Savosa SA 4:38.45 573
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:39.81 34.98 250m: 2:50.24 35.20 350m: 4:02.63 36.20

100m: 1:04.83 33.84 200m: 2:15.04 35.23 300m: 3:26.43 36.19 400m: 4:38.45 35.82

2. DENTCHEVA, Nadezhda 08 Natation Sportive Genève 4:52.51 494
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:46.22 37.41 250m: 3:01.51 37.33 350m: 4:16.64 36.51

100m: 1:08.81 36.33 200m: 2:24.18 37.96 300m: 3:40.13 38.62 400m: 4:52.51 35.87

3. FORCLAZ, Maya 09 CN Yverdon 4:58.83 463
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:46.61 37.36 250m: 3:03.66 38.71 350m: 4:20.89 38.34

100m: 1:09.25 36.31 200m: 2:24.95 38.34 300m: 3:42.55 38.89 400m: 4:58.83 37.94
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Epreuve 17, Dames, 400m Libre

17 ans et plus

1. BERTSCHI, Amélie 05 A-Club Swimming Team Savosa SA 4:19.68 706
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:34.50 32.86 250m: 2:40.84 33.29 350m: 3:47.71 33.41

100m: 1:01.64 31.96 200m: 2:07.55 33.05 300m: 3:14.30 33.46 400m: 4:19.68 31.97

2. BALTHASAR, Julia 06 La 4:26.88 650
50m: 30.89 30.89 150m: 1:38.98 34.23 250m: 2:47.19 33.94 350m: 3:54.81 33.78

100m: 1:04.75 33.86 200m: 2:13.25 34.27 300m: 3:21.03 33.84 400m: 4:26.88 32.07

3. FERNANDEZ ALONSO, Carolina 05 Skbe 4:37.42 579
50m: 31.27 31.27 150m: 1:39.93 34.58 250m: 2:50.28 34.70 350m: 4:01.74 35.94

100m: 1:05.35 34.08 200m: 2:15.58 35.65 300m: 3:25.80 35.52 400m: 4:37.42 35.68

4. CHUARD, Flavie 06 Skbe 4:42.49 548
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:42.96 35.75 250m: 2:55.20 35.87 350m: 4:07.09 36.09

100m: 1:07.21 35.11 200m: 2:19.33 36.37 300m: 3:31.00 35.80 400m: 4:42.49 35.40

5. PERRUCHOUD, Valentine 07 Vn 4:50.51 504
50m: 32.41 32.41 150m: 1:45.84 37.36 250m: 3:00.12 37.10 350m: 4:14.77 37.27

100m: 1:08.48 36.07 200m: 2:23.02 37.18 300m: 3:37.50 37.38 400m: 4:50.51 35.74

6. CHARBONNIER, Sibylle 04 Morges-Natation 4:53.21 490
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:43.41 36.67 250m: 2:59.25 37.75 350m: 4:15.62 38.38

100m: 1:06.74 34.91 200m: 2:21.50 38.09 300m: 3:37.24 37.99 400m: 4:53.21 37.59

7. NÖDL, Amandine 07 Morges-Natation 4:58.10 467
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:45.74 37.34 250m: 3:00.21 36.81 350m: 4:18.87 39.76

100m: 1:08.40 36.25 200m: 2:23.40 37.66 300m: 3:39.11 38.90 400m: 4:58.10 39.23

8. AHRENDSEN, Jasmin 06 Nyon 5:08.40 421
50m: 32.78 32.78 150m: 1:48.57 38.27 250m: 3:07.21 39.07 350m: 4:28.93 41.10

100m: 1:10.30 37.52 200m: 2:28.14 39.57 300m: 3:47.83 40.62 400m: 5:08.40 39.47

9. BADAN, Aude 03 Ma 5:32.77 335
50m: 36.42 36.42 150m: 1:59.79 42.08 250m: 3:25.85 43.12 350m: 4:51.62 42.86

100m: 1:17.71 41.29 200m: 2:42.73 42.94 300m: 4:08.76 42.91 400m: 5:32.77 41.15


